informed about the coming survey as part of the publicity campaign. The actual interviews took 
place four weeks later. A total of 19 649 households (including multiple households) were 
successfully interviewed during face-to-face interviews.  

Two hundred and thirty-three enumerators (233) and 62 provincial and district coordinators 

participated in the survey across all nine provinces. An additional 27 quality assurors were 
responsible for monitoring and ensuring questionnaire quality. National refresher training took 
place over a period of two days.